RESOLUTION NO. 06-1417

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS FIXING THE EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION UNDER THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' MEDICAL AND HOSPITAL CARE ACT FOR A LOCAL AGENCY

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS HEREBY FINDS, RESOLVES, AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Government Code Section 22825.6 provides that a local agency contracting under the Public Employees' Medical and Hospital Care Act shall fix the amount of the employer's contribution at an amount not less than the amount required under Section 22825 of the Act, and

SECTION 2. The City of Agoura Hills is a local agency contracting under the Act;

SECTION 3. The employer's contribution for each employee or annuitant shall be the amount necessary to pay the cost of his/her enrollment, including the enrollment of his/her family members, in a health benefit plan, up to a maximum of the Blue Shield family rate which is currently eight hundred thirteen dollars and seventy-five cents (\$813.75) per month through December 31, 2006 plus administrative fees and Contingency Reserve Fund assessments and an amount up to the equivalent of the Blue Shield family rate but not to exceed a maximum of nine hundred dollars (\$900.00) per month beginning January 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008 plus administrative fees and Contingency Reserve Fund assessments.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this 24th day of May 2006 by the following vote to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	() () () ()		
ATTEST:		Denis Weber, Mayor	
Kimberly M. Rodrig	 ues, City Clerk		